GRUPQ ENERGIA BOGOTA S.A. E.S.P. AND SUBSIDIARIES

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2018 AND 2019
{Expressed in millions of colombian pesos (Col$) and thosands of Dollars)

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents
Financial assets

Account receivables

Receivables due from related parties
Non- current assets available for sale

Inventories
Tax assets
Other assets
Total current assets

NON CURRENT ASSETS
Financial assets
Account receivables
Property, plant and equipment
Property Investments
Investment in associates
Goodwill
Intangible assets
Deferred tax assets
Tax assets
Other assets

Total non-current assets

Total assets

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Borrowings
leases
Trade payables
Payables due from related parties
Tax liabilities
Provisions for employee benefits
QOther provisions
Other liabilities

Total current liabilities

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
Borrowings
leases
Trade payables
Provisions for employee benefits
Other provisions
Deferred tax liabilities
Other liabilities
Total non-current liabilities

Total liabilities

EQUITY

Issued capital

Share premium

Profit (loss)

Retained {losses) eamnings
Other reserves

Total equity attributable to owners of

parent
Non-controlling interests
Total equity

Total equity and liabilities

Col$

Col$

Col$

Col$

Col$

September 30, 2018 September 30, 2019 % Part, Var, Y% Var. 38-USb
1.128.112 Col$ 1.162.895 4,79% 34,783 3,08% Usp 335.902
28.198 239.608 0,99% 211.410 749,73% 69.211
769.660 750.284 3,09% {19.376) -2,52% 216,719
242.360 394.792 1,63% 152.432 62,89% 114.035
722.633 705.472 2,91% (17.161) 2,37% 203.775
160,581 170.294 0,70% 9.713 6,05% 49,189
80,859 178.134 0,73% 97.275 120,30% 51.454
25312 39.998 0,16% 14.686 58,02% 11,553
3.157.715 3.641.477 15,01% 483.762 15,32% 1.051.839
12.385 14.407 0,06% 2.022 16,33% 4161
149,523 254,483 1,05% 104.960 70,20% 73.507
10.158.128 9.221.524 38,01% (936.604) -9,22% 2.663.633
29.781 46.977 0,19% 17.196 57,74% 13,569
7.012.908 6.893.145 28,41% (119.763) -1L71% 1.991.082
84.618 50.171 0,21% (34.447) -40,71% 14.492
4.308.278 3.898.420 16,07% {409.858) <9,51% 1.126.057
67.576 117.198 0.48% 49.622 73,43% 33.853
109.246 101.499 0,42% (7.747) -7,09% 29.318
19.333 24,528 0,10% 5.195 26,87% 7.085
21.951.776 20.622.352 84,99% (1.329.424) -6,06% 5.956.757
25.109.491 Col$ 24.263.829 100,00% (845.662) -3,37% UsD 7.008.596
1.543.955 Col$ 1.261.087 5,20% (282.868) -18,32% UsD 364.264
22 0 0,00% {22) -100,00% 0
475.955 900.160 3% 424.205 89,13% 260,011
7 0 0,00% (@] -100,00% Q
47.938 201.455 0,83% 153.517 320,24% 58,190
93.803 85.383 0,35% {8.420) -8,98% 24.663
30.443 69.307 0,29% 29.864 75,1% 20.019
205.892 203.712 0,84% (2.180) -1,06% 58.842
2.407.015 2.721.104 11,21% 314.089 13,05% 785.990
8,038.017 7.598.081 31,31% (439.936) -5,47% 2.194.702
43.808 0 0,00% (43.808) -100,00% 0
1,164 331 0,00% (833) 100,00% 96
148,006 163.423 0,67% 15.417 10,42% 47.205
229.471 286.157 1,18% 56.686 24,70% 82.656
1.406.726 1.508.491 6,22% 101,765 7.23% 435.727
13,583 13.904 0,06% 321 2,36% 4.016
9.880.775 9.570.387 39,44% (310.388) -3,14% 2.764.402
12.287.790 Cols 12.291.491 50,66% 3.701 0,03% Ush 3.550.392
492.111 492,111 2,03% 0 0,00% 142.146
837.799 837.799 3,45% 0 0,00% 241.998
2.051.126 1.520.575 6,27% (530.551) -2587% 439.217
6,004,371 5.739.992 23,66% (264.379) -4,40% 1.657.994
2,999,690 2.999.690 12,36% 0 0,00% 866,459
12.385,097 11.590.167 47,77% (794.930) -6,42% 3.347.814
436.604 382.171 1,58% (54.433) -12,47% 110,390
12,821,701 11.972.338 49,34% (849.363) «6,62% 3.458.204
25.109.491 Cols 24.263.829 100,00% (845.662) -3,37% USD 7.008.596
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GRUPO ENERGIA BOGOTA S.A. E.S.P. AND SUBSIDIARIES

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED PERIOD SEPTEMBER 30, 2018 AND 2019

(In millions of Colombian pesos)

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES:
Net profit

Adjustments to reconcile net loss to net cash provided by operating activities

proporcionado por las actividades operativas:

Tax (gains) losses

Depreciation and amortization

Profit or loss on sale or other disposal of fixed assets
Exchange difference

Provisions and recoveries

Recoveries of others provisions

Financial expense

Financial income

Equity method (gains) losses

MOVEMENTS IN WORKING CAPITAL
Accounts receivable
Inventories
Paid Taxes
Other assets
Accounts payable
Provisions for employee benefits
Other provisions
Other liabilities

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Investments in subsidiaries
Financial assets
Cash used in the business combination
Interest

Cash flows from the companies absorbed in the business combination

Dividends received

Related parties

Income from the sale of fixed assets
Property , plant and equipment
Property Investments

Intangible assets

Net cash provided by investing activities

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Dividends paid
Interest paid - Borrowings
Borrowings
Borrowings paid

Net cash provided by financing activities

INCREASE ( DECREASE) IN CASH

EFFECTS OF THE CHANGE OF EXCHANGE RATE ON CASH AND CASH

EQUIVALENTS
CASH AT BEGINNING OF YEAR :

CASH AT END OF PERIOD

September 30,
2018

$ 1.228.979

263.885
237.453
970
41553
16.537

356.030
(80.767)

(806.087)

1.258.553

(289.385)
(7.190)
(182.435)
(17.455)
(24.936)
(10.120)
(2.356)

(18.921)

705.755

0
(85.564)

0

59.769

0

563.039
(27.459)

316
(382.193)
(326)
(314.045)

(186.463)
(588.764)

(368.395)
2.394.323

(2.360.230)
(923.066)

(403.774)

- 2.352
1.569.021

$ 1.162.895

September 30,
2019

$ 1.593.525

310.890
389.719
4.809
(12.959)
68.671
0
443.922
(101.396)

998.497
1.698.684

(216.123)
(2.526)
(136.474)
(20.770)

14.996
(11.855)
(3H
(30.529)

1.265372

0
(33.215)
(881.925)
59.633
21.041
607.497
2.539
58
(463.401)
57
(339191

(1.027.021)
(596.779)

(427.999)
5.012.843

(4.011.253)
(23.188)

245.163

(18.042)
1,128,112

$ 1.355.233




